

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 1010/2023

BALMAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNAL CENTRAL CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 232251/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 232252/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has noted that there is shortage of Rs.3500/- of Court fees, for which the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the official website indicates that the Court fees has been filed correctly.

Registry to verify and proceed as per Rules.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)