

ITEM NO.1747

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1010/2023

BALMAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNAL CENTRAL CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 232251/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 232252/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 15-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears on either side.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)